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·1672. ,sHRI NAMBIAR :
SHRI VISWANATHA

MENON:
Will the Minister of HEALTH,

FAMILY PLANNING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer to the reply Biven to Unstarred Question No.
7214 on the 15th April, 1968 and state:

(a) whether it is a fact that junior grade nursing staff of Delhi Hospitals arc
,etting full Dearness Allowance whereas senior grade Nursing sisters arc geuin, 2/3 Dearness Allowance; and

(bl if so, the reasons therefor ?
THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE

MINISTRY OF HEALTH, FAMILY
PLANNING AND URBAN DEVI!LOP-
MENT (SHRI B. S. MURTHY): (al and (b). The Nursin, Sisters arc in receipt of a messing allowance of RI. 451- per mensem whereas tile Staff Nurses are paid measin, allowance at Ihe rale of RI. 30/- per mensem. The scale of pay of the Staff Nurses is also low wben compared 10 the Nursina Sisters. On account of this fact the Staff Nurses are paid full deuness allowance whereas Nursin, Sisters are paid dearness allowance at 2/3rd of tbe rate.

Lapsed L. I. C. Policies

*1673. SHRI HIMATSINOKA : Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to
.tate:

(al wbether it is a facttbat most of the new policies issued by the Life Insurance Corporation at tbe end of a financial year
,et lapsed for no.n-payment of premia by tbe policy bolders;

(b) if so, the total number of policies, amount of first premia paid and tbe total amount of commission ,ranted to tbe
&lCnts during January-Marcb, 1967 and January-Marcb, 1968;

(c) how many of the policies issued during January-March, 1967 ,01 lapsed owing to tbe non· payment of premia durina tbe last year;

(dl tbesteps bein, takeD to .tope Illyh
~",io~si IIII~ .

(e) tbe total amount of lOIs incurred by the Life Insurance Corporation on this account durin, 1966·67 and 1967-68 ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
JAGANNATH PAHADlA): (a) According to a sample study made by the L. I.C. percentage of lapses relating to business secured in the montbs of ilC8k activity (December and Marcb) is found to be marginally more than tbat of other montbs.

(b) The numbers of policies is~ued in January-March, 1967 and January·March,
1968 are 5,33,757 and 4,85,095 respectively.
The information regarding tbe amount of premiuQls received and commission paid relatina to tbese policies is not readily available.

(c) The information is not readily available.

(d) The following measures have been taken by the L. I. C. to reduce the incidence of iapsation :

(i) No new policy is to be issued to a proponent unless he revives his lapsed policies wbich lapsed during the tbree precedinll years;

(ii) Special facilities for rev ivaI of lapsed policies such as ·payment of arrears of premiums in instal ments are provided.

(e) Takin, an overall view, lapses do not cause a loss to tbe Corporation.

Terms of En .... me.t of Europe .. Personnel

·1674. SHRIMATI SUSEELA
GOPALAN:

SHRI C. K. CHAKRAPANI :
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state :
(a) whetber tbe Government have issued any instructions to revise the terms of enlagement of European personnel sub. sequent to the devaluation of Britisb Pound·

(b) if so, the reasons for ,ivin, suc~
instructions ; and

(c) tbe total amount of foreillD exchaolle required to revise tbese terms?

THE DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER
AND MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI
ldOR-\l\11 D~AI): (a) Y~l IIlr, .
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(b) Certain special remittance facilities were given wben tbe Indian Rupee was devalued. The principle was to protect home remittances in terms of foreign currencies to avoid hardsbip to tbe families etc. Arter the devaluation of tbe pound sterling and otber currencies, it was desirable to revise downward., on tbe same principle, tbe Rupee equivalents and tbe remittance facilities.

(c) Tbis is a restrictive measure intended to maintain tbe foreign exchange liability at tbe same level. It ia not feasible to quantify tbese values.
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Prodaetloa Cost f1I Fertilizers

9581. SHRI BABURAO PATEL :
Will tbe Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state:

(a) tbe average production cost per tonne of various fertilizers to consumers in public and private sectors ex-factory ;

(b) tbe average sale price per tonne of various fertilizers to consumers in public and private sectors ;

(c) tbe total annual turnover in tonnes and value of various fertilizers during last tbree years in the public sector; and

(d) wbetber the pr06ts in public sector are used for expansion or are credited to

. revenue?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS AND OF SOCIAL WEL-
FARE (SHRI RAOHURAMAIAH) : (a) to (d). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.
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